Share prices and the Directors consider that the Issue Price is fair and reasonable.

– 4 –

The Consideration Shares represent approximately 15.77% of the existing issued share capital

of the Company and approximately 13.62% of the issued share capital of the Company as

enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares. The Consideration Shares

will be allotted and issued pursuant to the General Mandate and will be allotted and issued on

the date of Completion. As at the date of this announcement, no Shares have been issued and

allotted under the General Mandate.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and

permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement and prior to Completion; and (ii) immediately upon Completion and the

allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares.

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon Completion

and the allotment and issue of

the Consideration Shares

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Number of

Shares Approx. %

Ng Man Sun 38,877,366 16.57% 38,877,366 14.31%

The Vendor — — 37,000,000 13.62%

Public shareholders 195,755,420 83.43% 195,755,420 72.07%

Total 234,632,786 100.00% 271,632,786 100.00%

INFORMATION ON THE TARGET GROUP

Information on the Target Company

The Target Company is an investment holding company incorporated in BVI on 21 January

2014 and is wholly-owned by the Vendor. Save and except for the 100% equity interest in Lion

King and 50% equity interest in Chartreuse, the Target Company has no other material assets

and liabilities as at the date of the Sale and Purchase Agreement.

As the Target Company has no business other than holding the share of Lion King, according

to the management accounts of the Target Company supplied by the Vendor, the Target

Company recorded no revenue nor expense and had a net asset value of approximately